

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12235 OF 2019

Laxman Shankar Poskar ...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Kokan Railway Corporation Ltd. & ...Respondents  
Ors.

-----  
Mr. Ramesh Rammurthy with Saikumar Ramamurthy for the  
Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita Anchan with Arsh Mishra i/b M.V. Kini for the  
Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

-----  
CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.  
DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2021

ORDER :

1. Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. Liberty granted to the Petitioner to file Affidavit in Rejoinder on or before 5th April, 2021, with copy to other side.
3. Matter to appear on board on 19th April, 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]