

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2019**

Laxman Shankar Poskar ..Petitioner

vs.

The Konkan Railway Corproation  
Ltd. through Secretary & ors. ..Respondents

-----

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/s Saikumar Ramamurthy for petitioner.  
Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

-----

**CORAM : A. K. MENON &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 5, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. Shri Ramamurthy seeks extension of time to file additional affidavit.

Accordingly, time is extended by two (2) weeks from today.

2. List on August 19, 2022.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**