

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2019**

**Laxman Shankar Poskar** } **Petitioner**  
**Versus**  
**Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd.** }  
**and Ors.** } **Respondents**

None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE: JANUARY 6, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** As per the office note, the petitioner has not filed the additional affidavit along with the representations as directed under order dated 12<sup>th</sup> April 2022. The petitioner shall file the same before the next date.
- 2.** Place the matter on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.) (ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**

SALUNKE  
J V

Digitally signed  
by SALUNKE J V  
Date: 2023.01.07  
11:28:07 +0530