

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2019

Laxman Shankar Poskar

.. Petitioner

Versus

**The Konkan Railway Corporation
Ltd. & Ors.**

.. Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy with Kavita Anchan and Seema Sorte and Akhilesh Deshmukh, Karthik Pillai for petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Singh a/w Heena Shaikh i/by M. V. Kini & Co. for respondent nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 8, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Time is sought on behalf of the respondents.
- 2.** Stand over to 5th April, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
SALUNKE
JV
Date:
2023.03.09
19:08:26
+0530