

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed by
SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.04.06
12:38:15 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2019

Laxman Shankar Poskar	}	Petitioner
Versus		
The Konkan Railway Corporation	}	
Ltd. & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy, Ms. Seema Sorte, Mr. Akhilesh Deshmukh and Mr. Karthik Pillai for the petitioner.

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M. V. Kini & Co. for respondents 1 to 4.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 5, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the respondents submits that the petitioner has filed additional affidavit. She seeks time to take instructions in the matter.
- 2.** Place the matter on 13th June 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)