

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2019

Laxman Shankar Poskar

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

The Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd.
Through Secretary And Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Advait Vajaratkar, for Petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Killedar, for Respondents.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Petitioner, and he will file his Vakalatnama during the course of the day.

2. Petitioner to file typed copies of annexures on which he seeks to rely upon.

3. Stand over to 18th February, 2026.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)