

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12235 OF 2019

Laxman Shankar Poskar ... Petitioner

Versus

The Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd. ... Respondents
Through Secretary And Ors.

*Adv. Advait Vajaratkar a/w. Adv. Sanjana Desai for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.*

**Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

Date : 22nd April 2026.

P. C. :

1. Since none appears for the Respondents, stand over to 6th May 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner shall inform the next date to the Respondents.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]