

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12235 OF 2019**

Laxman Shankar PoskarPetitioner

Vs.

The Konkan Railway Corporation
Ltd. Through Secretary & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Advait Vajaratkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, for the Respondent (through vc).

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 06th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that he will examine whether a reference could be made under Section 10(1)(d) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947. The statement is accepted.

2. List on **17th June 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)